SCHEDULE FOR HOLIDAY SERVICES 2025-5786

EREV ROSH HASHANA

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22"°
Selihot
Tefilah following Selihot

1°T NIGHT OF ROSH HASHANA
Candle Lighting
Minha/Arvit

ROSH HASHANA - 1°T DAY

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 237°
Tefilah

Selling Mitzvot & Sefer

Derasha & Shofar

2"° NIGHT OF ROSH HASHANA
Minha & Tashlich

Arvit following Tashlich

5:00 am
appr. 6:45am

6:48 pm
6:30 pm

8:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am

615 pm

Candle Lighting from existing flame after 7:34 pm

ROSH HASHANA - 2"° DAY
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24™

Tefilah

Selling Mitzvot & Sefer
Derasha & Shofar
Minha/Arvit

Yom Tov Ends

FAST OF GEDALIAH
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25™

Fast Begins
Selihot
Tefilah following Selihot

Minha/Arvit
Fast Ends

SHABBAT TESHUVAH
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 26™

Selihot

Tefilah

Minha

Candle Lighting

8:00 am
9:20 am
10:15 am
6:30 pm
7:32 pm

5:49 am
6:00 am

7:00 am

6:20 pm
7:30 pm

6:00 am
7:00 am
6:30 pm
6:40 pm

SHABBAT, SEPTEMBER 27™
Tefilah

Minha

Havdalah

ZIARA - CEMETERY

PILGRIMAGE
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28™

Old Cemetery
New Cemetery

KAL NIDREH /

EREV KIPPUR
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER ¥

Selihot
Tefilah

Minha

Candle Lighting
Kal Nidre/Arvit
Fast Begins

YOM KIPPUR
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 2"°

Tefilah

Selling Mitzvot & Sefer
Appeal & Derasha
Neilah

Fast Ends

EREV SUKKOT
MONDAY, OCTOBER 6™

Tefilah
Candle Lighting
Minha/Arvit

SUKKOT - 1°" DAY
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 7™

Tefilah
Minha/Arvit

Candle Lighting from existing
flame

9:00 am
6:20 pm
7:41 pm

11:00 am
12:00 pm

5.00 am

appr.
6:45am

3:00 pm
6:29 pm
6:40 pm
6:45 pm

8:00 am
10:30 am
11:45 am
6:15 pm

7:30 pm

7:00 am
6:19 pm
6:25 pm

9:00 am
6:15 pm

after
7:05 pm

SUKKOT - 2"° DAY
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 8™

Tefilah
Minha/Arvit/Hatanas
Yom Tov Ends

SHABBAT HOL

HAMO’ED
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10™

Tefilah

Candle Lighting

Minha

SHABBAT, OCTOBER 11"
Tefilah

Minha

Havdalah & Hatanas
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 12™
Velada

HOSHAANAH RABBAH

MONDAY, OCTOBER 13™
Tefilah

Candle Lighting
Minha/Arvit

SHEMINI ATZERET
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14™

Tefilah
Minha/Arvit followed by Hatanas

Candle Lighting from existing
flame

SIMHAT TORAH
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15™

Tefilah

Simhat Torah Lunch
following Tefilah

Minha/Arvit
Yom Tov Ends

C Blk,
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9:00 am
6:15 pm
7:03 pm

7:00 am
6:11 pm
6:15 pm

9:00 am
555 pm
712 pm

9:00 pm

6:30 am

6:06 pm
6:10 pm

9:00 am
6:00 pm

after 6:52 pm

9:00 am

6:00 pm
6:50 pm



ROSH HASHANA
SCHEDULE

EREV ROSH HASHANA
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22"°

Selihot
Tefilah following Selihot

1°T NIGHT OF ROSH HASHANA
Candle Lighting
Minha/Arvit

ROSH HASHANA - 1°T DAY
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23%°

Tefilah
Selling Mitzvot & Sefer

Derasha & Shofar

Derasha by: Rabbi Hayyim Angel
2"° NIGHT OF ROSH HASHANA
Minha & Tashlich

Arvit following Tashlich

Candle Lighting from existing flame

ROSH HASHANA - 2"° DAY
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24™

Tefilah

Selling Mitzvot & Sefer
Derasha & Shofar
Minha/Arvit

Vel e I=hes

5:00 am
appr. 6:45 am

6:48 pm
6:30 pm

8:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am

ShllS [elan

after 7.34 pm

8:00 am
9:20 am
@S A
6:30 pm
T2 el



YOM KIPPUR SCHEDULE

KAL NIDREH /

EREV KIPPUR
WEDNESDAY,
OCTOBER 1°’

Selihot

Tefilah

Minha

Candle Lighting
Kal Nidre/Arvit

Fast Begins

5:00 am
appr. 6:45am
3:00 pm
6:29 pm
6:40 pm
6:45 pm

YOM KIPPUR
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 2"°

Tefilah
Selling Mitzvot & Sefer
Appeal & Derasha

Derasha - Rabbi Hayyim
Angel

Neilah

Fast Ends

8:00 am
10:30 am
11:45 am

6:15 pm
7:30 pm



SUKKOT SCHEDULE

EREV SUKKOT

MONDAY, OCTOBER 6™

Tefilah 7:00 am
Candle Lighting 6:19 pm
Minha/Arvit 6:25 pm
SUKKOT - 1°" DAY

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 7™

Tefilah 9:00 am
Derasha - Rabbi Bernie Fox
Minha/Arvit 6:15 pm
Candle Lighting from after
existing flame 7:05 pm

SUKKOT - 2"° DAY
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 8™

Tefilah 9:00 am
Minha/Arvit/Hatanas 6:15 pm
Yom Tov Ends 7:03 pm

SHABBAT HOL

HAMO’ED
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10™

Tefilah

Candle Lighting

Minha

SHABBAT, OCTOBER 11"
Tefilah

Minha

Havdalah & Hatanas

HOSHAANAH

RABBAH
MONDAY, OCTOBER 13™

Tefilah
Candle Lighting
Minha/Arvit

SHEMINI ATZERET
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14™

Tefilah
Derasha - Al Benoliel

Minha/Arvit followed by
Hatanas

Candle Lighting from
existing flame

SIMHAT TORAH
WEDNESDAY,
OCTOBER 15

Youth Led Tefilah

Simhat Torah Lunch
following Tefilah

Minha/Arvit
Yom Tov Ends

6:30 am
6:06 pm
6:10 pm

9:00 am

6:00 pm

after 6:52 pm

9:00 am

6:00 pm
6:50 pm



LAST DAYS SCHEDULE

HOSHAANAH

RABBAH
MONDAY,
OCTOBER 13™

Tefilah
Candle Lighting
Minha/Arvit

SHEMINI ATZERET
TUESDAY,
OCTOBER 14™

Tefilah

Minha/Arvit followed by
Hatanas

Candle Lighting from
existing flame

SIMHAT TORAH
WEDNESDAY,
OCTOBER 157

Tefilah

Simhat Torah Lunch
following Tefilah

Minha/Arvit
Yom Tov Ends

6:30 am
6:06 pm
6:10 pm

9:00 am
6:00 pm

after 6:52
pm

9:00 am

6:00 pm
6:50 pm




