SCHEDULE FOR HOLIDAY SERVICES 2025-5786

SCHEDGEL		LIBAI SERV		2020 0700	SEP
EREV ROSH HASHANA MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22 ND		SHABBAT, SEPTEMBER 27 TH Tefilah	9:00 am	SUKKOT - 2 ND DAY WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 8 TH	CONGREGATION
Selihot	5:00 am	Minha	6:20 pm	Tefilah	9:00 am
Tefilah following Selihot	appr. 6:45 am	Havdalah	7:41 pm	Minha/Arvit/Hatanas	6:15 pm
1 ST NIGHT OF ROSH HASHANA		ZIARA - CEMETERY		Yom Tov Ends	7:03 pm
Candle Lighting	6:48 pm	PILGRIMAGE		SHABBAT HOL	
Minha/Arvit	6:30 pm	SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28 TH	77.00	HAMO'ED	
ROSH HASHANA - 1ST DAY		Old Cemetery	11:00 am	FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10 TH	
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23 RD		New Cemetery	12:00 pm	Tefilah	7:00 am
Tefilah	8:00 am	KAL NIDREH /		Candle Lighting	6:11 pm
Selling Mitzvot & Sefer	9:30 am	EREV KIPPUR WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 1 ST		Minha	6:15 pm
Derasha & Shofar	10:30 am	Selihot	5:00 am	SHABBAT, OCTOBER 11 TH Tefilah	9:00 am
2 ND NIGHT OF ROSH HASHANA		Tefilah	appr. 6:45 am	Minha	5:55 pm
Minha & Tashlich	6:15 pm			Havdalah & Hatanas	7:12 pm
Arvit following Tashlich		Minha	3:00 pm	SUNDAY, OCTOBER 12 TH	7.12 PITI
Candle Lighting from existing flame	after 7:34 pm	Candle Lighting	6:29 pm	Velada	9:00 pm
ROSH HASHANA - 2 ND DAY		Kal Nidre/Arvit	6:40 <mark>pm</mark> 6:45 pm	HOSHAANAH RABBAH	
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24 TH	0.00	Fast Begins	6.45 pm	MONDAY, OCTOBER 13 TH	
Tefilah	8:00 am	YOM KIPPUR THURSDAY, OCTOBER 2 ND		Tefilah	6:30 am
Selling Mitzvot & Sefer Derasha & Shofar	9:20 am 10:15 am	Tefilah	8:00 am	Candle Lighting	6:06 pm
Minha/Arvit	6:30 pm	Selling Mitzvot & Sefer	10:30 am	Minha/Arvit	6:10 pm
Yom Tov Ends	7:32 pm	Appeal & Derasha	11:45 am	SHEMINI ATZERET	
FAST OF GEDALIAH	7.32 pm	Neilah	6:15 pm	TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14TH	
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25 [™]		Fast Ends	7:30 pm	Tefilah	9:00 am
Fast Begins	5:49 am	EREV SUKKOT		Minha/Arvit followed by Hatanas	6:00 pm
Selihot	6:00 am	MONDAY, OCTOBER 6 TH		Candle Lighting from existing flame	after 6:52 pm
Tefilah following Selihot	7:00 am	Tefilah	7:00 am	SIMHAT TORAH	
Minha/Arvit	6:20 pm	Candle Lighting	6:19 pm	WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15 [™]	
Fast Ends	7:30 pm	Minha/Arvit	6:25 pm	Tefilah	9:00 am
SHABBAT TESHUVAH FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 26 TH		SUKKOT - 1 ST DAY TUESDAY, OCTOBER 7 TH		Simhat Torah Lunch following Tefilah	
Selihot	6:00 am	Tefilah	9:00 am	Minha/Arvit	6:00 pm
Tefilah	7:00 am	Minha/Arvit	6:15 pm	Yom Tov Ends	6:50 pm
Minha	6:30 pm	Candle Lighting from existing flame	after 7:05 pm		
Candle Lighting	6:40 pm	Harrie	7.05 pm		

Candle Lighting

6:40 pm



ROSH HASHANA SCHEDULE

EREV ROSH HASHANA MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22ND

Selihot 5:00 am

Tefilah following Selihot appr. 6:45 am

1ST NIGHT OF ROSH HASHANA

Candle Lighting 6:48 pm

Minha/Arvit 6:30 pm

ROSH HASHANA - 1ST DAY *TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23RD*

Tefilah 8:00 am

Selling Mitzvot & Sefer 9:30 am

Derasha & Shofar 10:30 am

Derasha by: Rabbi Hayyim Angel

2ND NIGHT OF ROSH HASHANA

Minha & Tashlich 6:15 pm

Arvit following Tashlich

Candle Lighting from existing flame after 7:34 pm

ROSH HASHANA - 2ND DAY WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24TH

Tefilah 8:00 am

Selling Mitzvot & Sefer 9:20 am

Derasha & Shofar 10:15 am

Minha/Arvit 6:30 pm

Yom Tov Ends apic Bikup 7:32 pm

YOM KIPPUR SCHEDULE

KAL NIDREH / EREV KIPPUR WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 1ST

Selihot 5:00 am

Tefilah appr. 6:45 am

Minha 3:00 pm

Candle Lighting 6:29 pm

Kal Nidre/Arvit 6:40 pm

Fast Begins 6:45 pm

YOM KIPPUR THURSDAY, OCTOBER 2ND

Tefilah 8:00 am

Selling Mitzvot & Sefer 10:30 am

Appeal & Derasha 11:45 am

Derasha - Rabbi Hayyim Angel

N I = ! I = I=

Neilah 6:15 pm

Fast Ends 7:30 pm



SUKKOT SCHEDULE

EREV SUKKOT MONDAY, OCTOBER 6TH

Tefilah 7:00 am
Candle Lighting 6:19 pm
Minha/Arvit 6:25 pm

SUKKOT - 1ST DAY TUESDAY, OCTOBER 7TH

Tefilah 9:00 am

Derasha - Rabbi Bernie Fox

Minha/Arvit 6:15 pm

Candle Lighting from after existing flame 7:05 pm

SUKKOT - 2ND DAY WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 8TH

Tefilah 9:00 am Minha/Arvit/Hatanas 6:15 pm Yom Tov Ends 7:03 pm



Tefilah 7:00 am
Candle Lighting 6:11 pm
Minha 6:15 pm

SHABBAT, OCTOBER 11TH

Tefilah 9:00 am
Minha 5:55 pm
Havdalah & Hatanas 7:12 pm

HOSHAANAH RABBAH MONDAY, OCTOBER 13TH

Tefilah 6:30 am
Candle Lighting 6:06 pm
Minha/Arvit 6:10 pm

SHEMINI ATZERET TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14TH

Tefilah 9:00 am

Derasha - Al Benoliel

Minha/Arvit followed by Hatanas 6:00 pm

Candle Lighting from existing flame after 6:52 pm

SIMHAT TORAH WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15TH

Youth Led Tefilah 9:00 am

Simhat Torah Lunch following Tefilah

Minha/Arvit 6:00 pm Yom Tov Ends 6:50 pm

LAST DAYS SCHEDULE

HOSHAANAH RABBAH

MONDAY, OCTOBER 13TH

Tefilah 6:30 am

Candle Lighting 6:06 pm

Minha/Arvit 6:10 pm

SHEMINI ATZERET

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14TH

Tefilah 9:00 am

Minha/Arvit followed by Hatanas 6:00 pm

Candle Lighting from after 6:52 existing flame pm

SIMHAT TORAH

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15TH

Tefilah 9:00 am

Simhat Torah Lunch following Tefilah

Minha/Arvit 6:00 pm Yom Tov Ends 6:50 pm

